

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT COVERING OPENING OF BIDS

2:00 P.M. local time,Tuesday, the day of Room 351, Miami, Florida, following which time and place, of bids will be publicly opened, read and tabulated in the Board Building, by an authorized representative of the Board. A responsible bidder for the actual amount bid considering based on the property of the Board.	f Miami-Dade County, Florida, for the projects listed herein, until of, 20, 1450 N. E. Second Avenue, or as soon thereafter as the Board can attend to same, the said of Auditorium, Miami-Dade County School Board Administration ward of the contract will be made to the lowest, pre-qualified see bid and accepted alternates (if any) as listed in the bidding the result of the tabulations as covered by applicable laws and
CONE OF SILENCE NOTICE & PROTEST PROCEDURES:	
and ending upon such time as the Superintendent of School contract, to reject all bids or responses, or otherwise takes	is enacted beginning with issuance of the Legal Advertisement ols submits a written recommendation to award or approve a action which ends the solicitation and review process. Any ded for under Board Rule 6Gx13- 8C-1.212, in addition to any
Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed and in the m with § 120.57(3), Fla. Stat. (2002), shall constitute a waiver of	anner specified in Board Rule 6Gx13- <u>3C-1.11</u> , <u>or in accordance</u> proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
The Pre-Bid Conference has been scheduled for	at AM/PM at
PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE BY THE BIDDER OR ITS QUALIFIED REPRESENTATIVE IS:	
HIGHLY ENCOURAGED OR MANDATOR	(1
Pre-qualified bidders may obtain one or two sets of bid and co	
Florida). Deposit will be refunded when documents are ret	on and after, 20, 20, ney Order, payable to The School Board of Miami-Dade County, urned, in good condition, no more than 10 days after award or rd of Miami-Dade County, Florida, if documents are not returned
The Board reserves the right to waive informalities a	nd to reject any and all bids.
Legal Ad to run:	THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Alberto M. Carvalho Superintendent of Schools